
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and i) Viet., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES Authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of

Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ended Saturday the 17th

day of February 1900. .

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate,

have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

to
to

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Companv .* «/
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

Town and County Bank Limited

North of Scotlan d Bank Limited

Clvdesdale Bank Limited
v ,

Caledonian Banking Company Limited

Name of the Finn.

f The Governor and Company of the {
| Bank of Scotland j

Royal Bank of Scotland .

British Linen Convnanv - • •1 */

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited ....

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Uni^»n Bank of Scotland Limited

Town and County Bank Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Caledonian Banking Company Limited ...

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Inverness

Circulation
authorised

> > y
Certificate.

£
343418

216451

438024

374880

297024

.454346

70133

154319

274321

53434

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

307501

278672

217703

256973

229392

276535

132212

201048

212784

41827

Under £5.

777277

663618

634031

701800

610481

690535

165010

237872

540553

86568

Total.

1084778

942290

851734

958773

839873

967070

297222

4389,20

753337

128395

Average Amount of Coin held during
Four Weeks ended as above.

Gold.

764189

775933

460876

648519

614121

638716

247430

300979

517729

83627

Silver.

126384

104668

119495

87803

97335

127275

31265

23989

.96476

13785

Total.

890573

880601

580371

736322

711456

765991

278695

324968

614205

97412
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 6, 1900.

: Dated this 1st day of March 1900. ERN.EST CLEAVE, Registrar of Bank Returns,


