AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ended Saturday the 17th day of February 1900.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	{ The Governor and Company of the } Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	£ 343418	307501	777277	1084778	764189	126384	890573
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216451	278672	663618	942290	775933	104668	880601
British Linen Company	British Linen Company	Edinburgh	438024	217703	634031	851734	460876	119495	580371
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374880	256973	701800	958773	648519	87803	736322
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297024	229392	610481	8398 73	614121	97335	711456
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454346	276535	690535	967070	638716	127275	765991
Town and County Bank Limited	Town and County Bank Limited	Aberdeen	70133	132212	165010	297222	247430	31265	278695
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	Aberdeen	154319	201048	237872	438920	300979	23989	324968
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274321	212784	540553	753337	517729	96476	614205
Caledonian Banking Company Limited	Caledonian Banking Company Limited	Inverness	53434	41827	86568	128395	83627	13785	97412

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated this 1st day of March 1900.